
Transition contacts Adult Developmental Disability Organizations   October 2023 

1. ACCESSPOINT RI – 111 Comstock Parkway, Cranston, RI 02921   Phone: 401-941-1112    

Transition contacts: Rory Carmody rcarmody@accesspointri.org and Tammy 

Fonseca/Cornerstone TFonseca@accesspointri.org 

2. ACTION BASED ENTERPRISES INC – 141 Main St, Woonsocket, RI 02895   Phone: 401-767-5959   

Transition contact: Mike Purcell mikepurc76@gmail.com   

3. AVATAR RESIDENTIAL INC - 33 College Hill Rd, Building 33, Warwick, RI 02886   Phone: 401-826-

7500   Transition contact: Erica Middleton emiddleton@avatarresidential.com  

4. Beckett Academy - 2374 Post Rd, Suite 204, Warwick, RI 02886   Phone: 401-921-6855   

Transition contact: Melinda Quinn State Director RI melinda.quinn@lifeconnectionsusa.org    

5. COMMUNITY LIVING OF RHODE ISLAND, INC - 349 Centreville Rd, Building 6, Warwick, RI 02886   

Phone: 401-739-9006   Transition contact: Robert Sasseville robert@communitylivingri.com  

6. COMMUNITY RESIDENCES INC.  www.criinc.org 10 Dorrance St, Suite 706 Providence, RI 02903   

PAUL M. ROSIN Executive Director   Phone: 401-519-3727   Fax: 860-620-9846    No transition 

contact 

7. CORLISS INSTITUTE INC – 292 Main St, Warren, RI 02885   Phone 401-245-3609   Transition 

contacts: Julio Tavares jtavares@corliss.org and Philippe Leplat pleplat@corliss.org  

8. EASTERSEALS RHODE ISLAND INC - 662 Hartford, Ave, Providence, RI 02909   Phone: 401-353-

0220   Transition contacts: Joanne DelAngelo JDelAngelo@fedcap.org and Jack Haughey 

jhaughey@eastersealsri.org  

9. FRANK OLEAN CENTER INC - 93 Airport Rd, Westerly, RI 02891 Phone: 401-596-2091   Transition 

contact: Brenda Burroughs bburroughs@oleancenter.org and Karen Babik 

kbabik@oleancenter.org  

10. GATEWAYS TO CHANGE INC - 1060 Park Ave, Cranston, RI 02910   Phone: 401-463-0000    

Transition contact: Monica Chadwick mchadwick@gtcinc.org  

11. GOODWILL INDUSTRIES OF RHODE ISLAND - 100 Houghton St, Providence, RI 02904 Phone: 401-

861-2080   Transition contact: Christine Yankee Vice President of Program Services 

cyankee@goodwillri.org  

12. J. ARTHUR TRUDEAU MEMORIAL CENTER - 3445 Post Rd, Warwick RI 02886   Phone: 401-739-

2700   Transition contact: Charlotte Higham CHigham@trudeaucenter.org  

13. JAMES L. MAHER CENTER - 906 Aquidneck Ave, Middletown, RI 02842  Phone: 401-846-4600   

Transition contacts:  Lynne Maher – Executive Director lmaher@mahercenter.org and Tristan 

Pennell, Director of Career Services, tpennell.mahercenter@gmail.com  401-302-0566 

14. JUSTICE RESOURCE INSTITUTE - www.jri.org  818 Dyer Ave, Cranston, RI 02920   Paige DiBiasio, 

Program Director Phone: 401-944-5694   Fax: 401-946-0365 No transition contact 
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15. KALEIDOSCOPE FAMILY SOLUTIONS RHODE ISLAND INC - 26 Hartford Pike, Suite 1, Scituate, RI 

02857 Phone: 267-295-2222   Transition Contact: Kevin Bondarek Program Director 

kbondarek@kfamilysolutions.org  

16. LIVING IN FULFILLING ENVIRONMENTS INC (LIFE) - 490 Metacom Ave, Bristol, RI 02809 Phone: 

401-254-2910 Transition contact: Liz Weidenhoffer  LizW@lifeincri.org  

17. LIVING INNOVATIONS - 535 Centreville Rd, Penthouse, Warwick, RI 02886   Phone: 401-732-

0304   Transition contact: Cliff Alston CAlston@livinginnovations.com  

18. LOOKING UPWARDS INC - 438 Eat Main Rd, Irongate 11, Middletown, RI 02842 Phone: 401-847-

0960    Transition coordinator children’s services – Val McHugh vmchugh@lookingupwards.org 

and Transition contact adult services – Jodi Merryman  JMerryman@lookingupwards.org  

19. OPPORTUNITIES UNLIMITED FOR PEOPLE WITH DIFFERING ABILITIES - 1 Worthington Rd, 

Cranston, RI 02920   Phone: 401-942-9044    Transition Contact – Linda Ward Executive Director 

lward@oppunlim.com  

20. PERSPECTIVES CORPORATION - 1130 Ten Rod Rd, Building B, Suite 101, North Kingstown, RI 

02852  Phone: 401-294-3990   Transition contact: Adrienne Tipple 

ATipple@perspectivescorporation.com  

21. REFOCUS INC - 45 Greeley ST, Providence, RI 02904-2214   Phone: 401-272-1600   Transition 

contact: Melissa Hawes mhawes@ReFocusinc.org  

22. RHODE ISLAND COMMUNITY LIVING AND SUPPORTS (RICLAS) - www.bhddh.ri.gov   Pastore 

Complex, Building #61, 14 West Rd, Cranston, RI 02920   Erin Perron Program Administrator 

Phone: 401-462-2180   Fax: 401-462-0088 No transition contact 

23. SEVEN HILLS RHODE ISLAND - 68 Cumberland St, Woonsocket, RI 02895   Phone: 401-597-6700   

Transition contact: Melissa Charpentier mcharpentier@sevenhills.org  

24. SPURWINK/RI – One Spurwink Place, Cranston, RI 02910   Phone: 401-781-4380 Transition 

contact: Marianne Maciel mamaciel@spurwinkri.org  

25. THE ARC OF BLACKSTONE VALLEY - 500 Prospect St, Pawtucket, RI 02861 Phone: 401-727-0150     

Transition Contact: Scott Brousseau sbrousseau@bvcriarc.org  

26. THE ARC OF BRISTOL COUNTY INC D/B/A PROABILITY - 25 Thurber Boulevard, Smithfield, RI 

02917 Phone: 401-233-1634   Transition Contacts: Melissa Melvin mmelvin@proability.org and 

Alisha Tillinghast atillinghast@proability.org  

27. THE C.O.V.E. CENTER INC - 610 Manton Ave, Providence, RI 02909   Phone: 401-274-6310 

Transition contacts: Brian Holt bholt@covecenter.org and George Wright 

gwright@covecenter.org  

28. THE FOGARTY CENTER - 310 Maple Ave, Suite 102, Barrington, RI 02806 Phone: 401-353-7000    

Transition contacts: Kie O’Donnell kodonnell@fogartycenter.org  and Jackie Miller 

jmiller@fogartycenter.org  
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29. TOWN OF COVENTRY PROJECT FRIENDS -1372 Main St, Coventry, RI 02816   Phone: 401-822-

9127   Transition contact: Bob Robillard rrobillard@coventryri.org  

30. UNITED CEREBRAL PALSY OF RHODE ISLAND - 200 Main St, Suite 210, Pawtucket, RI 02862 

Phone: 401-728-1800   Transition Contact: Bob Winters rwinters@ucpri.org  

31. WEST BAY RI INC - 158 Knight St, Warwick, RI 02886 Phone: 401-738-9300   Transition Contact 

adult: Sue Raposo sraposo@westbayri.org  Transition Coordinator youth: Timothy Lucason  

tlucason@westbayri.org  

32. WHITMARSH HOUSE - 1055 North Main St, Providence, RI 02904 Phone: 401-351-7230   

Transition Contact: Claudette Gillheeney (Programs) cgillheeney@whitmarshcorp.org Lauren 

Johnson (Administration) ljohnson@whitmarshcorp.org  and Katherine Brinkman 

(Administration) kbrinkman@whitmarshcorp.org  

33. WORK INC – 121 Bacon St, Pawtucket, RI 02860   Phone: 401-475-4232   Transition Contact: 

Lasbat Waheed Director of Employment service lwaheed@workinc.org  

34. WORK OPPORTUNITIES UNLIMITED CONTRACTS INC – Two Regency Plaza, Suite 15, Providence, 

RI 02903 Phone: 401-521-4600 Transition Contact: Trish Wagner  

TWagner@WorkOpportunities.net  
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